

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002668 **Date** 15 August 2018

Recorded Complaints or Comments made by Licensing Authorities

Request:

Please could you supply the following information to me:

- (1) Copies of all letters and other recorded complaints or comments made by licensing authorities in England and Wales to the Council concerning or touching upon the criteria upon it grants private hire vehicle licences and/or the number of such grants made to applicants. None.
- (2) Copies of any responses made by the Council to such letters and other complaints or comments. Not applicable.

I am only seeking documents created in the last 12 months.